
Harris-Stowe (1-11) -vs- Lincoln (Mo.) (6-16)
3/18/2026 at Jefferson City, MO (Vivion Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Brody Kleffner (2-4)
Loss: Sebastian Benitez (0-1)
HBP: Sebastian Benitez, Joe Kelley, Andre McLaren, Levi Lalonde, Brody Kleffner
PB: Jacob Frankera (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kaleb Keeran Second Base: Paul Vann 
Start: 3:38 PM   Time: 2:04   Weather: High 60s, light breeze
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Harris-Stowe 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 2
Lincoln (Mo.) 0 1 0 4 2 4 X 11 7 0

Harris-Stowe 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alex Fernandez lf 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Drew Kobe ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Hayden Waters dh 2 0 1 1 1 0 2
Brayden Hatley 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Tashaun Coleman rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
Jacob Frankera c 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
Adrian Martinez cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Carter Henderson 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Michael Khatkar 2b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Riquendri Morel 2b 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Sebastian Benitez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joe Kelley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andre McLaren p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Levi Lalonde p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 1 3 1 5 8 7

SB: Alex Fernandez (1)
CS: Tashaun Coleman (1)
HBP: Drew Kobe (1)
E: Drew Kobe (1); Carter Henderson (1)
DP: 1

Lincoln (Mo.) 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Daren Walters-Ansell ss 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
Chase Morris 2b 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
E. Stuckenschneider dh 2 1 0 2 0 1 0
Hunter Mitchell 1b 1 3 1 1 0 0 0
    Glenn Berhorst 1b 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Tim Fleming 3b 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Carson Erwin rf 3 1 1 3 0 1 1
    Quentin Jenkins rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Aj Williams cf 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
Aiden Boeckmann lf 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
Ty Ollison c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brody Kleffner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ed Noy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 11 7 11 2 4 3

2B: Hunter Mitchell (1); Tim Fleming (1); Aiden Boeckmann (1)
HR: Carson Erwin (1)
SF: E. Stuckenschneider (1); Glenn Berhorst (1)
SB: Chase Morris (1); Aj Williams (1)
HBP: Daren Walters-Ansell (1); E. Stuckenschneider (1); Hunter
Mitchell (2); Aj Williams (1); Aiden Boeckmann (1)

Harris-Stowe IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sebastian Benitez (L, 0-1) 4.0 3 5 3 2 4 0 0 1 0 15 18 3 3 83
Joe Kelley 1.0 2 2 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 4 6 3 0 22
Andre McLaren 0.1 0 3 3 0 0 1 0 3 0 1 4 1 0 14
Levi Lalonde 0.2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 5 2 0 14
Totals 7 11 9 2 4 2 0 6 0 23 33 9 3 133

Lincoln (Mo.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brody Kleffner (W, 2-4) 5.0 2 1 1 3 6 0 0 1 0 17 21 1 8 86
Ed Noy 2.0 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 6 8 0 3 27
Totals 3 1 1 5 8 0 0 1 0 23 29 1 11 113



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Harris-Stowe - Top of 1st HAR LIN
Alex Fernandez grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 0
Drew Kobe hit by pitch (3-2 BBSFBFH). 0 0
Hayden Waters walked (3-2 BBKBFFB); Drew Kobe advanced to second. 0 0
Brayden Hatley struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 0 0
Tashaun Coleman struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 0 0

Lincoln (Mo.) - Bottom of 1st HAR LIN
Daren Walters-Ansell lined out to 3b (3-1 BFBB). 0 0
Chase Morris grounded out to 2b (2-1 BKB). 0 0
E. Stuckenschneider struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 KBBKFFFBS). 0 0

Harris-Stowe - Top of 2nd HAR LIN
Jacob Frankera struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBS). 0 0
Adrian Martinez grounded out to 2b (2-2 BFBF). 0 0
Carter Henderson flied out to cf (1-2 BKF). 0 0

Lincoln (Mo.) - Bottom of 2nd HAR LIN
Hunter Mitchell hit by pitch (3-2 BBSSFH). 0 0
Tim Fleming flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Carson Erwin struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBFS). 0 0
Hunter Mitchell advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 0
Aj Williams walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 0
Aiden Boeckmann doubled to right field, RBI (1-2 BKF); Aj Williams advanced to third, out at home rf to c;
Hunter Mitchell scored. 0 1

Harris-Stowe - Top of 3rd HAR LIN
Michael Khatkar walked (3-2 BFKFBFBFB). 0 1
Riquendri Morel pinch ran for Michael Khatkar. 0 1
Alex Fernandez grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF); Riquendri Morel advanced to second. 0 1
Drew Kobe grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK); Riquendri Morel advanced to third. 0 1
Hayden Waters singled through the right side, RBI (1-0 B); Riquendri Morel scored. 1 1
Brayden Hatley grounded out to p (1-2 BSS). 1 1

Lincoln (Mo.) - Bottom of 3rd HAR LIN
Riquendri Morel to 2b for Michael Khatkar. 1 1
Ty Ollison grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKK). 1 1
Daren Walters-Ansell struck out swinging (3-2 BBFKBFS). 1 1
Chase Morris flied out to rf (2-1 BSB). 1 1

Harris-Stowe - Top of 4th HAR LIN
Tashaun Coleman grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 1 1
Jacob Frankera struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 1 1
Adrian Martinez out at first 1b to p (0-0). 1 1

Lincoln (Mo.) - Bottom of 4th HAR LIN
E. Stuckenschneider reached first on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second (2-1 BKB). 1 1
Hunter Mitchell doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); E. Stuckenschneider scored, unearned. 1 2
Tim Fleming reached first on a fielding error by ss (0-1 K); Hunter Mitchell advanced to third. 1 2
Carson Erwin homered to left center, 3 RBI (1-1 FB); Tim Fleming scored, unearned; Hunter Mitchell scored. 1 5



Aj Williams struck out looking (3-2 BBFFBFFK). 1 5
Aiden Boeckmann walked (3-2 BBFBFB). 1 5
Ty Ollison grounded into double play ss to 1b (2-1 KBB); Aiden Boeckmann out on the play. 1 5

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Harris-Stowe - Top of 5th HAR LIN
Carter Henderson struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 5
Riquendri Morel pinch hit for Michael Khatkar. 1 5
Riquendri Morel singled to left field (1-2 BSF). 1 5
Alex Fernandez struck out looking (2-2 SSBBK). 1 5
Drew Kobe walked (3-1 BBKBB); Riquendri Morel advanced to second. 1 5
Hayden Waters grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 1 5

Lincoln (Mo.) - Bottom of 5th HAR LIN
Riquendri Morel to 2b. 1 5
Joe Kelley to p for Sebastian Benitez. 1 5
Daren Walters-Ansell flied out to cf to right center (0-1 K). 1 5
Chase Morris singled to shortstop (2-1 BBF). 1 5
Chase Morris stole second. 1 5
Chase Morris advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 5
E. Stuckenschneider flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (3-1 BBSB); Chase Morris scored. 1 6
Hunter Mitchell hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 1 6
Tim Fleming doubled to left center, RBI (3-2 SSBBB); Hunter Mitchell scored. 1 7
Carson Erwin flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 1 7

Harris-Stowe - Top of 6th HAR LIN
Ed Noy to p for Brody Kleffner. 1 7
Brayden Hatley struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS). 1 7
Tashaun Coleman singled through the right side (0-2 KS). 1 7
Tashaun Coleman out at second c to 1b to 2b, caught stealing. 1 7
Jacob Frankera walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 7
Adrian Martinez grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 F). 1 7

Lincoln (Mo.) - Bottom of 6th HAR LIN
Andre McLaren to p for Joe Kelley. 1 7
Aj Williams hit by pitch (3-0 BBBH). 1 7
Aj Williams stole second. 1 7
Aj Williams advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 7
Aiden Boeckmann hit by pitch (3-2 KKBFBBH). 1 7
Ty Ollison lined out to 3b (0-0). 1 7
Daren Walters-Ansell hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Aiden Boeckmann advanced to second. 1 7
Levi Lalonde to p for Andre McLaren. 1 7
Chase Morris singled to right field, RBI (1-1 KB); Daren Walters-Ansell advanced to second; Aiden
Boeckmann advanced to third; Aj Williams scored. 1 8
E. Stuckenschneider hit by pitch, RBI (1-1 FH); Chase Morris advanced to second; Daren Walters-Ansell
advanced to third; Aiden Boeckmann scored. 1 9
Glenn Berhorst pinch hit for Hunter Mitchell. 1 9
Glenn Berhorst flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Chase Morris advanced to third; Daren Walters-Ansell
scored. 1 10
Tim Fleming singled down the lf line, RBI (2-1 BBK); E. Stuckenschneider advanced to second; Chase Morris
scored. 1 11
Quentin Jenkins pinch hit for Carson Erwin. 1 11
Quentin Jenkins popped up to ss to pitcher (2-1 BBF). 1 11

Harris-Stowe - Top of 7th HAR LIN
Glenn Berhorst to 1b. 1 11
Quentin Jenkins to rf. 1 11
Carter Henderson struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 1 11



Riquendri Morel grounded out to p (0-0). 1 11
Alex Fernandez walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 11
Alex Fernandez stole second. 1 11
Drew Kobe grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 1 11

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lincoln (Mo.) - Bottom of 7th HAR LIN


